

All India Road Transport Workers' Federation

P. Ramamurty Bhawan, Plot No 20, M.B. Road, Pushp Vihar Sector 6, Family Court Lane, Saket, New Delhi – 110017, Office: 011-29561432, Mail – airtwf.delhi@gmail.com

General Secretary : K.K.Divakaran

Dated:29-04-2021

CONDOLENCE

All India Road Transport Workers' Federation express heartfelt condolences at the passing away of com. Rajammal, W/O late com. E. Padmanabhan, former General Secretary, All India Road Transport Workers' Federation. AIRTWF conveys its strong sympathy to his son. Com. D.C.P.Pramod and other family members.

Com. Padmanabhan served as the General Secretary of AIRTWF for a short time. While he was serving as the General Secretary of AIRTWF, he suddenly collapsed with chaordic arrest. He was succeeded by Com. K.K. Divakaran, the present General Secretary.

K.K.DIVAKARAN

(K.K.DIVAKARAN)